Pursuant to the acquisition method of accounting, the purchase price, calculated as described in Note 2 to the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined statements of operations, has been allocated to assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on their respective fair values. The pro forma
adjustments have been made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data does not reflect any revenue enhancements or operating synergies that the combined
company may achieve as a result of the acquisition or the costs to integrate the operations of AppFolio and WegoWise or the costs necessary to achieve these
revenue enhancements and operating synergies. There were no significant intercompany transactions between AppFolio and WegoWise as of the dates and for
the periods of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2017

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
AppFolio

Historical
WegoWise

Pro Forma
Adjustments (Note

3)  Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 143,803  $ 3,056  $ —   $ 146,859
Costs and operating expenses:
Cost of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and
amortization)  55,283  615  —   55,898
Sales and marketing  28,709  1,898  —   30,607
Research and product development  16,578  1,457  —   18,035
General and administrative  21,199  2,459  (31)  (A)  23,627
Depreciation and amortization  12,699  —  816  (A) (B)  13,515
Total costs and operating expenses  134,468  6,429  785   141,682
Income (loss) from operations  9,335  (3,373)  (785)   5,177
Other expense, net  (96)  —  —   (96)
Interest income (expense), net  535  (292)  295  (C)  538
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes  9,774  (3,665)  (490)   5,619
Provision for income taxes  58  —  148  (D)  206
Net income (loss)  $ 9,716  $ (3,665)  $ (638)   $ 5,413

Net income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.29  $ —   $ 0.16
Diluted  $ 0.28  $ —   $ 0.15
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic  33,849  —   33,849
Diluted  35,151  —   35,151

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2018

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
AppFolio For the

Nine Months
Ended September

30, 2018

Historical
WegoWise For the

Eight Months
Ended August 31,

2018
Pro Forma

Adjustments (Note
3)  Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 139,706  $ 2,452  $ —   $ 142,158
Costs and operating expenses:
Cost of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and amortization)  53,624  541  —   54,165
Sales and marketing  23,711  957  —   24,668
Research and product development  17,523  1,101  —   18,624
General and administrative  17,105  1,455  (348)  (A) (E)  18,212
Depreciation and amortization  10,784  —  448  (A) (B)  11,232
Total costs and operating expenses  122,747  4,054  100   126,901
Income (loss) from operations  16,959  (1,602)  (100)   15,257
Other expense, net  (20)  —  —   (20)
Interest income (expense), net  631  (229)  229  (C)  631
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes  17,570  (1,831)  129   15,868
Provision for income taxes  252  —  79  (D)  331
Net income (loss)  $ 17,318  $ (1,831)  $ 50   $ 15,537

Net income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.51  —   $ 0.45
Diluted  $ 0.49  —   $ 0.44
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic  34,154  —   34,154
Diluted  35,524  —   35,524

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income are based on AppFolio's and WegoWise's historical statements of operations as
adjusted to give effect to the acquisition of WegoWise. The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations for the nine months ended September 30,
2018 and the year ended December 31, 2017 give effect to the WegoWise acquisition as if it had occurred on January 1, 2017.